

## Ridgefield Prevention Council Special Meeting January 17, 2024 - this meeting has been canceled

## Ridgefield Prevention Council Special Meeting January 30, 2024, 7:00pm Town Hall Annex, 66 Prospect Street

Mission: The Ridgefield Prevention Council supports a safe and healthy environment for all Ridgefield families through awareness, education and positive alternatives to alcohol and other substance use and to reduce high-risk youth behaviors

"Ridgefield Prevention Council meetings will be conducted under Roberts Rules of Order and all participants are expected to conduct themselves with dignity and treat all those present with respect, empathy and civility."

**Call to Order** 

**Welcome Fathers Club** 

**Approval of Minutes:** December

Treasurer report: Karen Facini

Reports/Discussion:

- Fathers Club Grant Vision
- January- Postcards Update
- February- 40 Asset Event Update
- · Dettera Bags for Bissell

## **New Business:**